During this time there are many questions- here are some very helpful links for all of you to have
as a reference. On all county sites there are multiple links and places to search Covid-19
information.

Federal Government: https://www.usa.gov/coronavirus

Colorado Judicial Branch: https://www.courts.state.co.us/Courts/District/Index.cfm?District 1D=12

This website gives you very helpful information about the courts in many of these counties. Also
includes information on Governors orders, what to do if you are feeling symptoms etc.

Here are the Updated Coronavirus (CORVID-19) resources at your fingertips:

Colorado Association of REALTORS®:

March 26, 2020 Update Colorado Governor’s “Stay at Home” Order:
o https://drive.google.com/file/d/1GjiohfHN3BP10UXifTQL fgfdwOTwrut_/view

Corvid-19 Real Estate Addendum for Colorado Real Estate Contract to Buy and Sell:
o https://www.coloradorealtors.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/03/FINAL-COVID-19-

Addendum.pdf

March 31, 2020: Notice of Emergency Adoption of Notary Rules: New Rule 5 Concerning
Remote Notarization

o https://www.coloradorealtors.com/2020/03/30/remote-notarization-during-the-covid-19-
pandemic/

o Note: After working closely with the Governor’s office, stakeholders, and the legal
community, the Colorado Secretary of State’s Office has implemented a remote
notarization process.

If you have any questions concerning these rules please
email notary@sos.state.co.us or sos.rulemaking@sos.state.co.us.
o For more information, please visit www.sos.state.co.us.

National Association of REALTORS®:

Coronavirus Resources Page:
o https://www.nar.realtor/coronavirus
Coronavirus Guidance for REALTORS®:
o https://www.nar.realtor/coronavirus-a-guide-for-realtors
Coronavirus Emergency Legislation, What REALTORS® Need to Know:
o https://www.nar.realtor/political-advocacy/coronavirus-emergency-legislation-what-
realtors-need-to-know
Coronavirus Guidance for REALTOR® Associations:
o https://www.nar.realtor/ae/coronavirus-a-guide-for-realtor-associations
Coronavirus Resources and Guidance for Employers:
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o https://www.nar.realtor/coronavirus-resources-and-quidance-for-employers
e Coronavirus Resources for Property Owners

o https://www.nar.realtor/coronavirus-resources-for-property-owners
e Virtual Showings and Virtual Tours:

o https://www.nar.realtor/virtual-showings-and-virtual-tours

State of Colorado: https://www.colorado.gov/

Chaffee County: http://www.chaffeecounty.org/

Salida Chamber of Commerce: https://salidachamber.org/

Buena Vista Chamber of Commerce: https://www.buenavistacolorado.org/

Saguache County: https://www.saguachecounty.net/

Saguache Chamber of Commerce: https://saguachechamber.org/

Mineral County: https://www.colorado.gov/mineralcountycolorado

Mineral County Chamber of Commerce: https://www.colorado.com/association/creedemineral-
county-chamber-commerce

Rio Grande County: https://www.riograndecounty.org/

Rio Grande Chamber of Commerce: https://www.colorado.com/association/rio-grande-county-del-
norte-chamber

Alamosa County: https://www.colorado.gov/pacific/alamosacounty/

Alamosa Chamber of Commerce: https://www.alamosachamber.com/

Conejos County: https://www.conejoscounty.org/

Conejos Chamber of Commerce: https://www.conejoscounty.org/

Costilla County: https://www.colorado.gov/pacific/costillacounty
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Costilla County Chamber of Commerce: https://www.uschamber.com/co/chambers/colorado/fort-
garland

Lake County: http://www.lakecountyco.com/

Lake County Chamber of Commerce: https://www.leadvilleusachamber.com/

Park County: https://www.parkco.us/

Park County Chamber of Commerce: https://www.colorado.com/co/fairplay/travel-information-
services/chambers-commerce

http://southparkchamber.com/

Freemont County: https://www.fremontco.com/

Freemont County Chamber of Commerce: http://www.canoncity.com/

Custer County: http://www.custercountygov.com/

Custer County Chamber of Commerce: https://custercountyco.org/
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